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1 [ 2024-25

Year

o of Division’”

Name of R

3

Hilsa Noorsardi

Kapaciwan
RWD road to
Narayanpur

Chamar Toli.

oad

Rural Works Department

MMGSY (NDB) BRICS Allotment Requisition

RWD. Works Division Hilsa

Name of Contractor

Adminstrative Sanction

>m_.2_=a=35c==2§ Lacs) | Allotment
Received (In

Km)

Length (in

Amount (i
Lacs)

n
Main Work

Lacs)

Maintenance

Total
Expenditure

as per MIS | Measurment

(in Lacs)

Value of

(in Lacs)

Current
Demand (in
Lacs) (11-9)

Balanace in

Hand Remarks

5

6

10

11

12 13

Narendra Kumar
Vidyarthi

0.026

29.53100

22.67811

2.87147

16.14125

16.14120

22.29621

0.00005 6.15496 L

-~

2 | 2024-25

Arpa Ranibagh
PMGSY RWD
road to
Kapasyawan
Mahadalit tola
via Dhaneshpur
Mahadalit tola

Narendra Kumar
Vidyarthi

1.068

114.92600

91.63185

11.36085

66.16874

66.16874

89.84761

0.00000 23.67887
~
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3 | 2023-24

Korawan
aankopur RWD
road to Manni

Bigha

Narendra Kumar
Vidyarthi

0.560

56.93600

42.18131

5.94673

27.59540

27.59540

42.01812

/

0.00000 14.42272
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Rural Works Department
Work Division Hilsa
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FORM GFR

(see Govt. of India's decisjon (i)
Utilisation Certificate up to

-19 -A

below ryje 150) Form of
the Date- May-2025

RWD Works Division, Hilsa
Sanction No,
SL & Date with Amount
No|Name of Scheme| amount(in i .
( . Received Particulars
Rs. (in Rs. Lakh)
Lakh)
1 2 3 4 5
E"“Z‘r““‘o" of Certified that out of Rs. 2708.93044
oad Under Lakh of grants-in aid sanctioned during the years
MMGSY (NDB) 2023-24 in favors of E.E, RWD, (WD) Hilsa, a sum
BRICS 2708.93044 of Rs- 2708.93044 lacs has been utilized for thel
{ purpose of MMGSY (Gen) Schemes as given in
the margin for which it was sanctioned and that
the balance of Rs-0.00 Lacs remaining unutilized
at the end of the period under report.
Total:
2708.93044

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.

(ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
(iii) Construction materials have been tested.

(iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by the
Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.

(v) All other codal formalities have been ovserved.

3 Physical Progress Achieved.
(i) Construction of Road Works
(ii) Construction of CD Works.

%/5//‘%5/ W -

7 N1
Divisional Accounts Officer

Executive Engineer
Rural works Department Ruyhl works Department
Works Division, Hilsa. orks,Djvision, Hilsa.
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