कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, हिलसा (नालन्दा।)

[Email Id-ee.hilsa.rwd@gmail.com]
पत्र संख्या 9 7.5 आहे हिलसा, दिनांक ... 20-0.5 - 2028

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग. कार्य प्रमंडल, हिलसा।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण , पटना।

विषय:-

MMGSY-NDB (BRICS) योजना अन्तर्गत राशि का अधियाचना समर्पित करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि MMGSY-NDB (BRICS) योजना अन्तर्गत किये गये कार्यो के भुगतान हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर समर्पित की जा रही है।

अनु0:-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, प्रमृंडल, हिलसा।

MMGSY (NDB) BRICS Allotment Requisition Rural Works Department

f Division:- RWD. Works Division Hilsa

ω		ν	Tree.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2023-24		2024-25	1 2024-25	-	SLNa. Year	Name o
Korawan aankopur RWD road to Manni Bigha		Arpa Kanıbagh PMGSY RWD road to Kapasyawan Mahadalit tola via Dhaneshpur Mahadalit tola	Hilsa Noorsarai Kapaciwan RWD road to Narayanpur Chamar Toli.	 	Name of Road	Name of Division
Narendra Kumar Vidyarthi		Narendra Kumar Vidyarthi	Narendra Kumar Vidyarthi	4	Name of Court according	
	0.560	1.068	0.026	5	Length (in Km)	
	56.93600	114.92600	29.53100	6	Amount (in Lacs)	Adminstrative Sanction
	42.18131	91.63185	22.67811	7	Main Work	Agreement
	5.94673	11.36085	2.87147	8	Maintenance	Agreement Amount (In Lacs)
	27.59540	66.16874	16.14125	9		Allotment Received (In Lacs)
	27.59540	66.16874	16.14120	10	as per MIS (in Lacs)	
	42.01812	89.84761	22.29621	10	Measurment (in Lacs)	Value of
0.00000		0.00000	0.00005		Hand	Rolanace in
14.42272		23.67887	6.15496	12	Demand (in Lacs) (11-9)	Current
				13	Remarks	

20105/20 J.E.

Rural Works Department Work Division Hilsa

BAODISI W

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division Hilsa 18-8-00 LA

S

FORM GFR -19 -A

(see Govt. of India's decision (i) below rule 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate up to the Date- May-2025 RWD Works Division, Hilsa

SI. No	Name of Scheme	Rs. Lakh)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lakh)	Particulars
<u> </u>	Construction of	3	4	5
1	Road Under MMGSY (NDB) BRICS		2708.93044	Certified that out of Rs. 2708.93044 Lakh of grants-in aid sanctioned during the years 2023-24 in favors of E.E, RWD, (WD) Hilsa, a sum of Rs- 2708.93044 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (Gen) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs-0.00 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.
	Total:		2708.93044	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction materials have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- (v) All other codal formalities have been ovserved.
- 3 Physical Progress Achieved.
 - (i) Construction of Road Works
 - (ii) Construction of CD Works.

Divisional Accounts Officer Rural works Department Works Division, Hilsa.

Executive Engineer Rural works Department

orks, Division, Hilsa.